BUS # 01 AM Route

Driver: Dorothy Miller

Revised 1/18/2021

* STUDENT PICKUP TIMES ARE ESTIMATED . '

* STUDENTS SHOULD ARRIVE AT LEAST FIVE MINUTES EARLY TO THEIR DESIGNATED BUS STOP

* DURING THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, BUSES MAY BE RUNNING FIVE
TO TEN MINUTES LATE _ :

e BUS ROUTE STOPS WILL BE EVALUATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

* AFTER THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL, BUS STOPS HAVING NO STUDENTS FOR PICKUP WILL BE REMOVED

6:42am 9913 Church

6:43am 10632 California Road

6:47am 11480 Gast Road

6:54am  Park Lane & Gast Road

6:55am 10439 Gast Road

6:58am 9773 Tower Street

7:00am 9652 - Clark Street

7:03am 9190 N California Street

7:04am 9115 California Street

7:05am  Mikey’s Drive-in

7:10am  Lake & Dunewood

7:11lam  Lake & Beechnut

7:12am  lLake & Karen Court

7:15am 4764 Lake

7:17am 9788 Toth

-7:19am 9605 Church

7:21am  Immanuel Lutheran Day Care

7:24am  Bridgman Elementary School
7:35am  Bridgman High School
7:40am  F.C, Reed Middle School




BUS # 01 PM Route

Driver: Dorothy Miller

Revised 1/18/2021

¢ STUDENT DROP-OFF TIMES ARE ESTIMATED

* STUDENTS MAY ARRIVE A FEW MINUTES EARLIER OR LATER, DEPENDING ON ROUTE CONDITIONS

* PARENTS/GUARDIANS OF PRE-K, AND KINDERGARTEN STUDENTS MUST BE AT BUS STOP _

* DURING THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, BUSES MAY BE RUNNING FIVE
TOTEN MINUTES LATE .

» BUS ROUTE STOPS WILL BE EVALUATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

e AFTER THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL, BUS STOPS HAVING NO STUDENTS FOR DROP-OFF WILL BE

3:56pm

REMOVED

2:50pm  Bridgman Elementary School
2:53pm  Immanuel Lutheran Day Care
3:05pm  Bridgman High Schoo|
3:12pm  F.C. Reed Middle School
3:15pm . 9605 Church

3:16pm  Immanuel Lutheran Day Care RMS
3:18pm 9790 Tower Street
3:20pm  Bridgman High School
3:22pm 9659 Clark Street

3:24pm 9605 Church

3:25pm 9280 N. California Road
3:27pm 9190 N California Road
3:26pm 9115 N California Road
3:28pm  Mikey’s Drive-In

3:32pm  Lake Street & Dunewood
3:35pm  Weko Dunes

3:36pm  Lake Street & Evergreen
3:37pm  Lake Street & Beechnut
3:38pm  Lake Street & Karen Court
3:41pm 4764 Lake

3:43pm 9788 Toth

3:45pm 9913 Church

3:46pm 10454 California Road
3:47pm 10632 California Road
3:50pm 11480 Gast Road
.3:53pm 12032 Gast

3:54pm 10648 Gast Road -

3:55pm  Park Lane & Gast

10439 Gast Road




BUS # 02 AM Route

Driver: Wendee Hahn
Revised 1/18/2021

o STUDENT PICKUP TIMES ARE ESTIMATED

¢ STUDENTS SHOULD ARRIVE AT LEAST FIVE MINUTES EARLY TO THEIR DESIGNATED BUS STOP

¢ DURING THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, BUSES MAY BE RUNNING FIVE
TO TEN MINUTES LATE

e BUS ROUTE STOPS WILL BE EVALUATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 7
s AFTER THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL, BUS STOPS HAVING NO STUDENTS FOR PICKUP WILL BE REMOVED

6:48am 9811 Church Street
6:51am 9743 Baldwin Road
6:52am 9798 Baldwin Road
6:53am 9863 Baldwin Road
6:54am 9955 Baldwin Road
6:55am 10224 Baldwin Road
6:58am 4660 Hidden Creek
7:00am 4643 Meadowbrook Lane
7:0lam  Donna Drive

7:02am 10240 Baldwin Road
7:03am 10281 Baldwin Road
7:06am 10632 Baldwin Road
7:08am 11365 Snow Road

7:08%am 11487 Snow Road _
7:11am  Baldwin & Cherry Road {(Woodbridge Estates)
7:12am 4139 Cherry

7:13am 11808 Baldwin Road
7:15am 4138 Ott Road

7:23am 4185 Snow Road

7:24am 4017 Snow Road

7:25am 3918 Snow Road

7:30am  Bridgman Elementary School
- 7:35am  Bridgman High School
7:40am  F.C. Reed Middle School




BUS # 02 PM Route

Drive‘r: Wendee Hahn
Revised: 1/18/2021

e STUDENT DROP OFF TIMES ARE ESTIMATED

s STUDENTS MAY ARRIVE A FEW MINUTES EARLIER OR LATER, DEPENDING ON ROUTE CONDITIONS
* PARENTS/GUARDIANS OF PRE-K, AND KINDERGARTEN STUDENTS MUST BE AT BUS STOP .
® DURING THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, BUSES MAY BE RUNNING FIVE

TO TEN MINUTES LATE

2:50pm  Bridgman Elementary School
- 3:00pm  Bridgman High School
3:05pm  Bridgman Middle School
3:14pm 9811 Church Street
3:16pm 9743 Baldwin Road
3:17pm 9798 Baldwin Road
3:18pm 9863 Baldwin Road
3:19pm 9955 Baldwin Road
3:20pm 9981 Baldwin Road {Preston Day Care)
3:22pm 10224 Baldwin Road
3:27pm 4660 Hidden Creek
3:29pm 4643 Meadowbrook Lane
3:30pm 4614 Donna Drive
3:31pm 10281 Baldwin Road
3:33pm 10632 Baldwin Road
3:35pm 4716 Snow Road
3:36pm 11102 Snow Road
3:37pm 11256 Snow Road
3:38pm 11365 Show Road
3:39pm 11487 Snow Road
3:40pm 4691 Browntown Road
3:42pm 11919 Baldwin & Cherry Road (Woodbridge Estates)
3:43pm 11808 Baldwin Road
3:46pm 4138 Ott Road (Half Days Only)
3:48pm 11673 Baldwin Road
3:50pm 4185 Snow Road
3:53pm 4017 Snow Road
~3:54pm_ 3918 Snow Road
3:58pm  Jericho & Sunset (Half Days Only)




BUS # 07 AM Route

Driver: Stacy Litteral

Revised 1/18/2021

* STUDENT PICKUF TIMES ARE ESTIMATED
» STUDENTS SHOULD ARRIVE AT LEAST FIVE MINUTES EARLY TO THEIR DESIGNATED BUS STOP

¢ DURING THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, BUSES MAY BE RUNNING FIVE
TO TEN MINUTES LATE

* BUS ROUTE STOPS WILL BE EVALUATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE ‘ ,
* AFTER THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL, BUS STOPS HAVING NO STUDENTS FOR PICKUP WILL BE REMOVED

6:53am
6:54am
6:55am
7:10am
7:30am
7:35am
7:40am

7517 Thornton Road

Thornton Road and Hopkins Lane
Thornton Road and Willow

Stop A Warren Dunes Village {Main Office)
Bridgman Elementary School

Bridgman High School

F.C. Reed Middle School

BUS # 07 PM Route

Driver: Stacy Litteral
Revised 1/18/2021

* STUDENT DROP-OFF TIMES ARE ESTIMATED
e STUDENTS MAY ARRIVE A FEW MINUTES EARLIER OR LATER, DEPENDING ON ROUTE CONDITIONS
« PARENTS/GUARDIANS OF PRE-K, AND KINDERGARTEN STUDENTS MUST BE AT BUS STOP

» DURING THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, BUSES MAY BE RUNNING FIVE

TO TEN MINUTES LATE
e BUS ROUTE STOPS WILL BE EVALUATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

¢ AFTER THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL, BUS STOPS HAVING NO STUDENTS FOR DROP-OFF WiLL BE

REMIQVED
2:50pm  Bridgman Elementary School
3:00pm  Bridgman High School
3:07pm  Bridgman Middle School
3:27pm 11159 Red Arrow Hwy Stop A - Warren Dunes Village (Main Office)
3:41pm 7517 Thornton Road
3:42pm  Thornton Road and Hopkins Lane
3:43pm  Thornton Road and Willow

3:44pm

4046 Willow




BUS # 08 AM Route

Driver: Dana Taylor
Revised: 1/18/2021

STUDENT PICKUP TIMES ARE ESTIMATED .
STUDENTS SHOULD ARRIVE AT LEAST FIVE MINUTES EARLY TO THEIR DESIGNATED BUS STOP

* DURING THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, BUSES MAY BE RUNNING FIVE

TG TEN MINUTES LATE :
BUS ROUTE STOPS WILL BE EVALUATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

AFTER THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL, BUS STOPS HAVING NO STUDENTS FOR PICKUP WILL BE REMOVED

7:10am 4415  lLake Street , :

7:20am 11159 Red Arrow Hwy Stop B — Warren Dunes Village (Floral Lane & Pier Place)
7:28am 4138  lake Street '

7:30am Bridgman Elemantary School

7:35am Bridgman High School

7:45am Bridgman Midd!e School

BUS # 08 PM Route

Driver: Dana Taylor
Revised: 1/18/2021

STUDENT PICKUP TIMES ARE ESTIMATED :
STUDENTS SHOULD ARRIVE AT LEAST FIVE MINUTES EARLY TO THEIR DESIGNATED BUS STOP

DURING THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, BUSES MAY BE RUNNING FIVE
TO TEN MINUTES LATE

BUS ROUTE STOPS WILL BE EVALUATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE -
AFTER THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL, BUS STOPS HAVING NO STUDENTS FOR PICKUP WILL BE REMOVED

2:50pm Bridgman Elementary School

3:00pm  Bridgman High Schooi

3:09pm Bridgman Middle School

3:1%pm 4415  Lake Street ,

3:22pm 11159 Red Arrow Hwy Stop B~ Warren Dunes Village (Floral Lane & Pier Place)

3:34pm 4138 Lake Street




- BUS # 09 AM Route

Driver: Bethanie Cawley

Revised 1/18/2021

¢ STUDENT PICKUP.TIMES ARE ESTIMATED

e STUDENTS SHOULD ARRIVE AT LEAST FIVE MINUTES EARLY TO THEIR DESIGNATED BUS STOP

* DURING THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, BUSES MAY BE RUNNING FIVE
TOTEN MINUTES LATE 7

s BUS ROUTE STOPS WILL BE EVALUATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

* AFTERTHE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL, BUS STOPS HAVING NO STUDENTS FOR PICKUP WILL BE REMOVED

6:46am 11840 Landon Road
6:51lam 2339 Snow Road
6:53am 11444 Holden Road
6:59am 11249 Lange Road
7:00am  Sandy Pine and Lange Road
7:04am 10564 lJericho Road
7:07am  lericho & Sunset Drive
7:11lam 3365 Shawnee Road
7:16am 4321 Lake Street
7:17am 9557 Pine Street

7:19%am 4222 Willard Avenue
7:20am  Mathieu & Orchard Corner
7:21am  Mathieu & Post Corner
7:24am 4129 Vine Street

7:30am  Bridgman Elementary
7:35am  Bridgman High Schoo!
7:40am  F.C. Reed Middle School




BUS # 09 PM Route

Driver: Bethanie Cawley

Revised: 1/18/2021

¢ STUDENT DROP-OFF TIMES ARE ESTIMATED :

¢ STUDENTS MAY ARRIVE A FEW MINUTES EARLIER OR LATER, DEPENDING ON ROUTE CONDITIONS

» PARENTS/GUARDIANS OF PRE-K, AND KINDERGARTEN STUDENTS MUST BE AT BUS STOP

¢ DURING THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, BUSES MAY BE RUNNING FIVE
TO TEN MINUTES LATE

¢ BUS ROUTE STOPS WILL BE EVALUATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE :

* AFTERTHE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL, BUS STOPS HAVING NO STUDENTS FOR DROP-OFF WILL BE

REMOVED

2:50pm  Bridgman Elementary School
3:00pm  Bridgman High School
3:05pm  F.C. Reed Middle School
3:12pm 4129 Vine Street

3:15pm  Church and Vine Street
3:17pm 4321 Lake Street

3:19pm 9557 Pine Street
3:20pm 4222 Willard Avenue
3:21pm  Mathieu & Orchard Corner
3:22pm  Mathieu & Post Corner
3:23pm  legion & Mathieu (Behind China Café)
3:25pm  Maplewood & Park Street
3:26pm 3628 Shawnee Road
3:27pm 3365 Shawnee Road
3:31pm Jericho Road & Sunset Drive
3:33pm 10331 lJericho Road
3:35pm 10564 Jericho Road
3:36pm 3415 Snow Road

3:38pm 11249 Lange Road

3:39pm  Sandy Pine and Lange
3:41pm 3176 Snow Road

3:43pm 11444 Holden Road
3:45pm 11840 Landon Road
3:46pm 11814 Landon Road
3:48pm 2169 Snow Road

3:50pm 2339 Show Road

3:53pm 10225 Holden Road




BUS # 12 AM Route

Driver: Lauralee Double

Revised: 1/18/2021

«  STUDENT PICKUP TIMES ARE ESTIMATED _

¢ STUDENTS SHOULD ARRIVE AT LEAST FIVE MINUTES EARLY TO THEIR DESIGNATED BUS STOP

* DURING THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, BUSES MAY BE RUNNING FIVE
TO TEN MINUTES LATE - :

* BUS ROUTE STOPS WILL BE EVALUATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

s AFTER THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL, BUS STOPS HAVING NO STUDENTS FOR PICKUP WILL BE REMOVED

7:00am 3150 Shawnee Road
7:04am 3395 Cedarlane

7:05am. 9600 Meadow

7:07am 9564 Jericho Road

7:08am 9000 Jericho Road
7:12am - Hathaway Place & Hinchman
7:15am 8528 Date Road

7:20am 3425 lemon Creek Road
7:23am  Gast & Linke Road

7:25am- 9245 Gast Road

7:27am 9510 (Ontario & Michigan)
7:28am 9554 Gast Road

7:30am, Bridgman Elementary
7:35am  Bridgman High School
7:40am  F.C. Reed Middle School




BUS # 12 PM Route

‘Driver: Lauralee Double
Revised: 1/18/2021

» STUDENT DROP-OFF TIMES ARE ESTIMATED .

o . STUDENTS MAY ARRIVE A FEW MINUTES EARLIER OR LATER, DEPENDING ON ROUTE CONDITIONS

¢ PARENTS/GUARDIANS OF PRE-K,AND KINDERGARTEN GRADE STUDENTS MUST BE AT BUS STOP _

» DURING THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, BUSES MAY BE RUNNING FIVE
TO TEN MINUTES LATE ‘

e BUS ROUTE STOPS WILL BE EVALUATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

s AFTER THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL, BUS STOPS HAVING NO STUDENTS FOR DROP-OFF WILL BE

REMOVED

2:50pm  Bridgman Elementary School
3:00pm  Bridgman Middle School
3:05pm  F.C Reed Middle School
3:19pm 3726 School Street
3:20pm 9554 Gast Road

3:22pm  (Ontario & Michigan)
3:23pm 9300 Gast Road

3:24pm 9245 Gast Road

3:25pm  Gast & Linke Road

3:26pm 3425 Lemon Creek Road
-3:27pm 9000 Jericho Road

3:28pm 9135 Jericho

3:30pm 9564 Jericho Road

3:32pm 3348 Cedar Lane

3:33pm 3444 Cedar Lane

3:35pm 3150 Shawnee Road
3:36pm 9085 Date Road

3:41pm 8351 Jericho Road

3:42pm 8305 Jericho Road

3:45pm  Hathaway Place & Hinchman
3:48pm 7980 Date Road

3:49pm 3190 Linco Road

3:51pm 7526 Jericho Road (Carson Wood Products)
3:52pm 7451 Jericho Road

3:54pm 8087 Jericho Road

3:56pm 8382 Date Road

3:57pm 8528 Date Road

3:58pm 8636 Date Road




